# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6610452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE CITY OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 055019 Frame 0167. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT CITY IS TOYOKAWA-SHI, AICHI.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506479568

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UACJ COPPER TUBE CORPORATION	10/01/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NJT COPPER TUBE CORPORATION
Street Address:	100, SHINMICHI
Internal Address:	OGI-CHO
City:	TOYOKAWA-SHI, AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17153171

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 315-233-8300

Email: lbeck@burrandbrown.com
Correspondent Name: BURR & BROWN, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 869

Address Line 4: FAYETTEVILLE, NEW YORK 13066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	788_247 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDSAY M. BECK
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay M. Beck/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055644 FRAME: 0971

506563673

source=Corrective\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Corrective\_Assignment#page5.tif
source=Corrective\_Assignment#page6.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6513371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UACJ COPPER TUBE CORPORATION	10/01/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NJT COPPER TUBE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	100, SHINMICHI	
Internal Address:	OGI-CHO	
City:	TOYAKAWA-SHI, AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17153171

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

315-233-8300

Email:

lbeck@burrandbrown.com BURR & BROWN, PLLC

Address Line 1:

**Correspondent Name:** 

P.O. BOX 869

Address Line 4:

FAYETTEVILLE, NEW YORK 13066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	788_247 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDSAY M. BECK
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay M. Beck/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2021

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Change\_Of\_Name#page1.tif source=Change\_Of\_Name#page2.tif source=Change\_Of\_Name#page3.tif source=Change\_Of\_Name#page4.tif

# 履歴事項一部証明書

愛知県豊川市大木町新道100番地 NJT銅管株式会社

会社法人等番号	1803-01-021889		
商 号	株式会社UACJ銅管	平成25年10月 15	変更
		平成25年10月 1日	 3登記
	NJT銅管株式会社	令和 1年10月 1E	変更
		令和 1年10月 1日	3登記
本 店	愛知県豊川市大木町新道100番地		
公告をする方法 官報に掲載する			
	日刊工業新聞に掲載する。	令和 1年11月21E	変更
Action 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 199	A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T	令和 1年12月 3E	登記
会社成立の年月日	平成23年10月3日		
吸収合併	令和2年1月28日東京都港区赤坂二丁F 式会社を合併	目23番1号豊川ホールディングス	、株
Control of the Contro	MAILEON	令和 2年 2月 3E	登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社		
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社		
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社		



整理番号 ス357117 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/2

愛知県豊川市大木町新道100番地 NJT銅管株式会社

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

(名古屋法務局岡崎支局管轄)

令和 2年 9月 8日 名古屋法務局豊川出張所 登記官

金 古 浩



整理番号 ス357117 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2

# Certified Copy of Partial Registry Records

100, Shinmichi, Ogi-cho, Toyokawa-shi, Aichi NJT COPPER TUBE CORPORATION

Enterprise Identification Number	1803-01-021889	
Trade name	UACJ COPPER TUBE CORPORATION	Revised on October 1, 2013
		Registered on October 1, 2013
	NJT COPPER TUBE CORPORATION	Revised on October 1, 2019
		Registered on October 1, 2019
Head Office	100, Shinmichi, Ogi-cho, Toyokawa-shi, Aichi	
Method of public notice	To be noticed through official gazettes	
	To be noticed through the Nikkan Kogyo Shimbun	Revised on November 21, 2019
		Registered on December 3, 2019
Date of incorporation	October 3, 2011	
Company merger	Toyokawa Holdings Inc., 23-1, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo merged on January 28, 2020	
		Registered on February 3, 2020
Matters regarding company with board of directors	Company with board of directors	
Matters regarding company with auditors	Company with auditors	
Items regarding company with accounting auditors	Company with accounting auditors	

Reference number: A 357117

<sup>\*</sup> Underlined entries are deleted items. 1/2

100, Shinmichi, Ogi-cho, Toyokawa-shi, Aichi NJT COPPER TUBE CORPORATION

This is a certified record of a part of the particulars contained in the register which have not been deleted and closed.

(Jurisdiction of Okazaki Office, Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau)

September 8, 2020

Toyokawa Branch Office, Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Koichi Kaneko (Seal)

[Translator's note: Underlines indicate particulars that have been deleted during the approximately three-year period prior to the date of application for the certificate. Particulars deleted earlier than that time are "closed" and do not appear on this record.]

Reference number: 357117

\* Underlined entries are deleted items.

2/2

PATENT REEL: 055644 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 02/01/2021